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Developments and Prospects of Korean Marine Diesel Engine Industry
(2nd report : Four Stroke Medium-High Speed Diesel Engine)
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02 3 2006 £ 43 CIHAZRIS] wEI| MEQ
Eectric power gereration(34%} E?_H_E_Hé Hl%
7 1 AAY C{E/IEAAE S MAAE HIS
E1 M 498 Cigdze) Bed Ma A
Year 2001 2002 2003 2004
Brand Set, kW(%) Set kW Set kW (%) Set kW(%)
Wartsila 167 | 1.339,387(48.7) | 166 | 1.062,051(41.8) |120| 914.803(38.5) | 80 | 662,975(30.4)
MaK 121 | 509.597(18.5) |110| 490.166(19.3) |114| 502.432(21.2) | 131 | 651.632(29.8)
MAN 39 | 268.224(9.8) | 35 | 277.288(10.9) |54 | 421,931(17.8) | 26 | 182.356(8.3)
Sulzer 26 | 256,295(9.3) | 19 | 190.428(7.5) | 15| 146,434(6.2) | 24 | 295.734(13.5)
Pielstick 13 | 163,296(5.9) 9 123,691(4.9) | 1 | 13,239(0.6) - -
Normo 34 | 89,400(3.3) 68 | 168,655(6.6) | 39| 140,686(5.9) | 6 48,509(2.2)
Caterpillar § 15 | 42.307(1.5) 51 89.685(3.5) | 53| 119.910(5.1) | 27 | 76,413(3.5)
Hanshin 8 20,710(0.8) 13| 381.645(1.2) | 16| 38,067(1.6) | tl | 27.975(1.3)
Alpha 8 17,842(0.6) 10 | 22,764(0.9) | 19| 35,130(1.5) | 25| 44.880(2.1)
Bergen - - - - - - 17 39,389(1.8)
Akasaka 5 12,209(0.4) 7 18.607(0.7) - - - -
Deutz. MWM | - - - - 8 | 10,607(0.4) - -
Others 20 | 29,894(1.1) 47 | 63.625(2.5) | 23| 29.970(1.3) | 67 | 154,223(7.1)
Total 456 | 2,749.161(100) | 535 | 2.538.605(100) |462| 2.373.208(100) | 414 | 2.184.086(100)
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Type

RPM

kW

Type

RPM

kW Type

RPM

kW

H17/28
H21/32
H25/33
H32/40

1000/1200
720/1000
720/1000

720/750

575/960
800/1800
1200/2700
3000/4500

L16/24
L21/31
L217/38
L32/40

1000/1200
900/1000
720/750
720/750

500/810
950/1935
1500/2880
2880/4320

700/1000
900/1000
720/750

520/1800
1860/3060
2880/4500
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